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WASTE MANAGEMENT

720 4™ Avenue, Suite 400
Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business
and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel,
maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All
of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November,
2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and
approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its
investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed
rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC’s mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking
process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open
meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the “Public Comment” feature at the
UTC’s web site at http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open
meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to
participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at
(360) 664-1132 or human_resources@utc.wa.gov. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person,
the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for
instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.gov

Telephone: 1-888-333-9882 Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste
services at cost effective rates. As the industry’s leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and
implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the
proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

Aaron Kelly
District Manager, Waste Management of Ellensburg



Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014

Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rates (billed quarterly) (a)

Residential Service Pickup Frequency

Mini-Can weekly
1 Can monthly
1 35 gal. Cart weekly
164 gal. Cart weekly
196 gal. Cart weekly
Occasional Extras(each) weekly

(a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular
service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than
your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for

further details.

Current Rates

$
$
$
$
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7.40
6.10
10.80
15.30
19.60
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(b) Occasional extra rates shown above are per item, hence the monthly charge will be the

above rate times the number of services per month.

Res'l - Grant County

7.75
6.39
11.31
16.02
20.52

424
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WASTE MIANAGENVIENT

720 4™ Avenue, Suite 400
Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business
and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel,
maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All
of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November,
2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and
approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its
investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed
rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC’s mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking
process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open
meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the “Public Comment” feature at the
UTC's web site at http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open
meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to
participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at
(360) 664-1132 or human_resources@utc.wa.gov. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person,
the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for
instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.gov

Telephone: 1-888-333-9882 Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste
services at cost effective rates. As the industry’s leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and
implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the
proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

Aaron Kelly
District Manager, Waste Management of Ellensburg



Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014

Commercial Service
35 gallon cart

64 gallon cart

96 gallon cart

1  yard container
1.25 yard container
1.50 yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container

o WN

Extra yardage(per yard)

Roll Off Service (c)

Permanent Service:
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers
15 - 40 yard compacted containers

Temporary Service:
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers
Initial Delivery

Other Roll Off services:
Mileage charge(per mile)

Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

Current Rates

Pickup Per Monthly Monthly
Frequency Pick Up Rent Charge
weekly $ 530 $ 130 $ 2427
weekly $ 650 $ 155 $ 29.72
weekly $ 760 $ 170 $ 3463
weekly $ 1380 $ 370 $ 63.50
weekly $ 1560 $ 380 $ 71.40
weekly $ 1770 $ 390 $ 80.60
weekly $ 2170 $ 480 $ 9883
weekly $ 2990 $§ 560 $135.17
weekly $ 3810 $ 650 $171.60
weekly $ 5420 $ 7.80 $242.67
weekly $ 7050 $ 870 $314.20

weekly (b) $ 21.07

Per
Haul

(b) $106.90

(b) $112.20

(b) $117.40

(b) $ 47.20

(b) $ 225

(a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular
service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than

your current rate. Please call the companies phone number listed on the front of this letter for

further details.

(b) The rate shown above is per item{e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge

will be the above rate times the number of items charged per month.

(c) Pass through disposal fees remain unchanged

Com'l - Grant County

Proposed Rates

Per
Pick Up
$ 555
$ 6.80
$ 7.95
14.44
16.32
18.52
22.71
31.29
39.87
56.71
73.77
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22.05

$120.87
$ 126.86

$132.74

$ 53.37

$ 254

Rent

$

N NP P PP

1.36
1.62
1.78
3.87
3.98
4.08
5.02
5.86
6.80
8.16
9.10

Monthly Monthly

Charge
$ 2541

$ 31.09
$ 36.23
$ 66.44
$ 7470
$ 84.33
$103.43
$141.45
$179.57
$253.90
$328.77
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WASTE MANAGEMENT

720 4" Avenue, Suite 400
Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business
and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel,
maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All
of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November,
2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and
approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its
investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed
rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC’s mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking
process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC’s open
meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the “Public Comment” feature at the
UTC's web site at http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open
meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to
participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at
(360) 664-1132 or human_resources@utc.wa.gov. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person,
the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for
instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.qgov

Telephone: 1-888-333-9882 Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste
services at cost effective rates. As the industry’s leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and
implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the
proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

Aaron Kelly
District Manager, Waste Management of Ellensburg



Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014
Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

Commercial Service
32 gal. cans

96 gallon cart

1.25 yard container
1.50 vyard container

2 yard container

3 yard container

4  yard container

6 yard container

8  yard container

Extra yardage(per yard)

Roll Off Service (c)

Permanent Service:
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers
15 - 40 yard compacted containers

Temporary Service:
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers

Initial Delivery

Other Roll Off services:
Mileage charge(per mile)

Pickup
Frequency
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

weekly

(b)

(b)
(b)

(b)
(b)

(b)

Current Rates

Per

Pick Up

$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

$

$

4.03

9.50
23.86
27.06
33.88
48.34
60.74
85.22

106.30

21.07

Per
Haul

89.50

$103.40

$105.70

$ 47.00

$ 280

Monthly
Rent

1.50
5.90
6.40
7.30
8.40
9.60
$ 12.90
$ 15.00

PP B

Monthly
Charge
$ 17.46
$ 4267
$109.29
$123.66
$154.11
$217.87
$272.81
$382.19
$475.63

(a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular
service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than

your current rate. Please call the companies phone number listed on the front of this letter for

further details.

(b) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge

will be the above rate times the number of items charged per month.

(c) Pass through disposal fees remain unchanged

Com'l - Kittitas County

Proposed Rates

Per Monthly Monthly
Pick Up Rent Charge
$ 422 $ 18.29
$ 994 $ 157 $ 4464
$ 2497 § 6.17 $114.37
$ 2832 $ 670 $129.42
$ 3545 § 764 $161.26
$ 5058 $ 879 $227.97
$ 6356 $10.05 $285.48
$ 8917 $13.50 $399.90
$111.23 $1570 $497.70
$ 22.05

Per

Haul
$101.20
$116.91
$119.51
$ 53.14
$ 317
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WASTE MANAGEMENT

720 4" Avenue, Suite 400
Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business
and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel,
maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All
of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November,
2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and
approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its
investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed
rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC’s mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking
process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC’s open
meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the “Public Comment” feature at the
UTC's web site at http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open
meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to
participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at
(360) 664-1132 or human_resources@utc.wa.gov. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person,
the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for
instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.qgov

Telephone: 1-888-333-9882 Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste
services at cost effective rates. As the industry’s leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and
implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the
proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

Aaron Kelly
District Manager, Waste Management of Ellensburg



Residential Service

Mini-Can

1 20 gal. Cart
1 Can

1 Can

1 35 gal. Cart
2 Cans

164 gal. Cart
3 Cans

1 96 gal. Cart
4 Cans

Occasional Extras(each)

(a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular
service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than

Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014

Pickup Frequency

weekly
weekly
monthly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

weekly (b)

Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rates (billed quarterly) (a)

Current Rates

PN A P PP PO e &P

10.80
12.00

6.50
12.52
13.87
19.15
20.50
25.78
2713
32.41

4.05

Proposed Rates
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your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for

further details.

(b) Occasional extra rates shown above are per item, hence the monthly charge will be the

above rate times the number of services per month.

Res'l - Kittitas County

11.31
12.56

6.80
13.11
14.52
20.05
21.46
26.99
28.40
33.93

4.24



