

720 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400 Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

#### Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel, maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November, 2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC's mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the "Public Comment" feature at the UTC's web site at <a href="http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments">http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments</a>. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at (360) 664-1132 or <a href="https://www.utc.wa.gov">human resources@utc.wa.gov</a>. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person, the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.gov Telephone: 1-888-333-9882

Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste services at cost effective rates. As the industry's leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

# Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014 Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rates (billed quarterly) (a)

Residential Service	Pickup Frequency	Pickup Frequency Current Rates		<b>Proposed Rates</b>		
Mini-Can	weekly	\$	7.40	\$	7.75	
1 Can	monthly	\$	6.10	\$	6.39	
1 35 gal. Cart	weekly	\$	10.80	\$	11.31	
1 64 gal. Cart	weekly	\$	15.30	\$	16.02	
1 96 gal. Cart	weekly	\$	19.60	\$	20.52	
Occasional Extras(each)	weekly	(b) \$	4.05	\$	4.24	

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- (b) Occasional extra rates shown above are per item, hence the monthly charge will be the above rate times the number of services per month.



720 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400 Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

#### Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel, maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November, 2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC's mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the "Public Comment" feature at the UTC's web site at <a href="http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments">http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments</a>. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at (360) 664-1132 or <a href="https://www.utc.wa.gov">human resources@utc.wa.gov</a>. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person, the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.gov Telephone: 1-888-333-9882

Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste services at cost effective rates. As the industry's leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

### Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014 Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

			<b>Current Rates</b>		es	Pro	<b>Proposed Rates</b>		
	Pickup		Per	Monthly	Monthly	Per	Monthly	Monthly	
Commercial Service	Frequency		Pick Up	Rent	<u>Charge</u>	Pick Up	Rent	Charge	
35 gallon cart	weekly		\$ 5.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 24.27	\$ 5.55	\$ 1.36	\$ 25.41	
64 gallon cart	weekly		\$ 6.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 29.72	\$ 6.80	1.62	\$ 31.09	
96 gallon cart	weekly		\$ 7.60	\$ 1.70	\$ 34.63	\$ 7.95	\$ 1.78	\$ 36.23	
1 yard container	weekly		\$ 13.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 63.50	\$ 14.44	\$ 3.87	\$ 66.44	
1.25 yard container	weekly		\$ 15.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 71.40	\$ 16.32	\$ 3.98	\$ 74.70	
1.50 yard container	weekly		\$ 17.70	\$ 3.90	\$ 80.60	\$ 18.52	\$ 4.08	\$ 84.33	
2 yard container	weekly		\$ 21.70	\$ 4.80	\$ 98.83	\$ 22.71		\$103.43	
3 yard container	weekly		\$ 29.90	\$ 5.60	\$135.17	\$ 31.29	\$ 5.86	\$141.45	
4 yard container	weekly		\$ 38.10	\$ 6.50	\$171.60	\$ 39.87	\$ 6.80	\$179.57	
6 yard container	weekly		\$ 54.20	\$ 7.80	\$242.67	\$ 56.71	\$ 8.16	\$253.90	
8 yard container	weekly		\$ 70.50	\$ 8.70	\$314.20	\$ 73.77	\$ 9.10	\$328.77	
Extra yardage(per yard)	weekly	(b)	\$ 21.07			\$ 22.05			
			Per			Per			
Roll Off Service (c)			<u>Haul</u>			<u>Haul</u>			
Permanent Service:									
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers		(b)	\$ 106.90			\$ 120.87			
15 - 40 yard compacted containers		(b)	\$ 112.20			\$ 126.86			
Temporary Service:									
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers		(b)	\$ 117.40			\$ 132.74			
Initial Delivery		(b)	\$ 47.20			\$ 53.37			
Other Roll Off services:									
Mileage charge(per mile)		(b)	\$ 2.25			\$ 2.54			

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than your current rate. Please call the companies phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- (b) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will be the above rate times the number of items charged per month.
- (c) Pass through disposal fees remain unchanged



720 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400 Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

#### Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel, maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November, 2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC's mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the "Public Comment" feature at the UTC's web site at <a href="http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments">http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments</a>. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at (360) 664-1132 or <a href="https://www.utc.wa.gov">human resources@utc.wa.gov</a>. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person, the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.qov Telephone: 1-888-333-9882

Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste services at cost effective rates. As the industry's leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

## Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014 Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

			Current Rates		Proposed Rates			
	Pickup		Per	Monthly	Monthly	Per	Monthly	Monthly
Commercial Service	Frequency		Pick Up	Rent	Charge	Pick Up	Rent	Charge
32 gal. cans	weekly		\$ 4.03		\$ 17.46	\$ 4.22		\$ 18.29
96 gallon cart	weekly		\$ 9.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 42.67	\$ 9.94	\$ 1.57	\$ 44.64
1.25 yard container	weekly		\$ 23.86	\$ 5.90	\$109.29	\$ 24.97	\$ 6.17	\$114.37
1.50 yard container	weekly		\$ 27.06	\$ 6.40	\$123.66	\$ 28.32	\$ 6.70	\$129.42
2 yard container	weekly		\$ 33.88	\$ 7.30	\$154.11	\$ 35.45	\$ 7.64	\$ 161.26
3 yard container	weekly		\$ 48.34	\$ 8.40	\$217.87	\$ 50.58	\$ 8.79	\$227.97
4 yard container	weekly		\$ 60.74	\$ 9.60	\$272.81	\$ 63.56	\$ 10.05	\$285.48
6 yard container	weekly		\$ 85.22	\$ 12.90	\$382.19	\$ 89.17	\$ 13.50	\$399.90
8 yard container	weekly		\$ 106.30	\$ 15.00	\$475.63	\$ 111.23	\$ 15.70	\$497.70
Extra yardage(per yard)	weekly	(b)	\$ 21.07			\$ 22.05		
			D					
Poll Off Sancias (a)			Per			Per		
Roll Off Service (c)			<u>Haul</u>			<u>Haul</u>		
Permanent Service:								
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers		(b)	\$ 89.50			\$ 101.20		
15 - 40 yard compacted containers		(b)	\$ 103.40			\$ 116.91		
		(-/	<b>4</b> 100.10			ψ 110.51		
Tomporary Services								
Temporary Service:			0.405.70					
12 - 50 yard non-compacted containers		(b)	\$ 105.70			\$ 119.51		
Initial Delivery		(b)	\$ 47.00			\$ 53.14		
Other Roll Off services:								
Mileage charge(per mile)		(b)	\$ 2.80			\$ 3.17		

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than your current rate. Please call the companies phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- (b) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will be the above rate times the number of items charged per month.
- (c) Pass through disposal fees remain unchanged



720 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 400 Kirkland, WA 98033

September 1, 2014

#### Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, labor, fuel, maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. All of the above-mentioned costs have risen considerably since our last general rate increase in November, 2009; nearly five years ago. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective October 1, 2014.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC's mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on September 24, 2014, or by using the "Public Comment" feature at the UTC's web site at <a href="http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments">http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments</a>. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open meeting on September 24, 2014. The UTC is committed to providing reasonable accommodation to participants with disabilities. If you need reasonable accommodation, please contact the commission at (360) 664-1132 or <a href="https://www.utc.wa.gov">human resources@utc.wa.gov</a>. If you are unable to attend the open meeting in person, the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.gov Telephone: 1-888-333-9882

Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste services at cost effective rates. As the industry's leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

### Proposed Rates Effective October 1, 2014 Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rates (billed quarterly) (a)

Residential Service	Pickup Frequency	<b>Current Rates</b>	Proposed Rates	
Mini-Can	weekly	\$ 10.80	\$ 11.31	
1 20 gal. Cart	weekly	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.56	
1 Can	monthly	\$ 6.50	\$ 6.80	
1 Can	weekly	\$ 12.52	\$ 13.11	
1 35 gal. Cart	weekly	\$ 13.87	\$ 14.52	
2 Cans	weekly	\$ 19.15	\$ 20.05	
1 64 gal. Cart	weekly	\$ 20.50	\$ 21.46	
3 Cans	weekly	\$ 25.78	\$ 26.99	
1 96 gal. Cart	weekly	\$ 27.13	\$ 28.40	
4 Cans	weekly	\$ 32.41	\$ 33.93	
Occasional Extras(each)	weekly (b)	\$ 4.05	\$ 4.24	

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown, your proposed increase will be approximately 5% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- **(b)** Occasional extra rates shown above are per item, hence the monthly charge will be the above rate times the number of services per month.